## **GOLKONDA ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMITED**

## (Formerly known as Alumeco India Extrusion Limited)

CIN: L74999DL1988PLC330668

Regd. Office: A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram, New Delhi – 110 035, India
Tel: +91 011 4011 0240, +91 99851 21834, E-mail: cs@gael.co.in, website: www.gael.co.in

Dated: - 26/09/2024

To,
The Head- Listing & Compliances
Department of Corporate Services
BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

<u>Sub: -</u> Disclosure u/r 7(2) in Form-C under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the copy of Disclosure u/r 7(2) in Form-C received from Mr. Utpal Agarwal on 25-09-2024.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

Geeta Sethi Managing Director DIN: 10317304

Place: - New Delhi Date: 26/09/2024

Encl: a/a

Dated: September 25, 2024

To,
The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited
A-2/78-B, Keshav Puram,
New Delhi, Delhi - 110035

Subject: Submission of Disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that I, Utpal Agrawal ("Promoter") sold 2,50,000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares in open market representing 4.74% of the paid-up equity share capital of Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited on September 24, 2024 at average price of Rs. 14.23 aggregating to the value of Rs. 35,57,745 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Five Only).

In reference to the same, I am hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

Utpal Agrawal

(Seller)

## [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 FORM C

Name of the company: Golkonda Aluminium Extrusions Limited

of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Personor Director of a listed company and immediate relatives Note: 93A, Noida -Eldeco, Sector-201301 Address: ADHPA8517E PAN: With PAN. 011 - 23262982Contact Nos.: lower-1 Olympia lat No. 2103 CIN: NA Utpal Agrawal Name: Mrs. contact & address CIN/DIN. Name, Category of group/designa mber of to/others etc.) ors/immediate Promoter/me acquisition/disposal Person promoter relative erson/Direct Promoter the Securities held (For eg. Type of Debentures Convertible Warrants, security - Shares Equity No. and % Equity Shares shareholdi (For Shares, Securities acquired/Disposed Type of Equity Shares Convertible security Warrants, )ebentures 2,50,000 Equity Shares No. Rs. 35,57,745 Value \* Pledge / Sale/ (Buy/ Type Transact Invoke) Revoke/ Type of acquisition/disposal Securities held post etc.) Shares, security (For Warrants, Debentures Convertible Equity eg.-shareholding No. and % Z specify From sale of shares acquisition of advice/ hares/ Sept 24, Sept 24, 2024 Sept 25, 2024 intimation company acquisition / rights/ market/public/ Mode of offer / off disposal (on preferential transfer, ESOPs market/ Inter-se On market sale

(i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company n which the trade was

						INA
ts	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	Ni A
Deti	(contracts * lot size)		(contracts * lotsize)	Notional Value	specifications	contract
	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units		Contract	Type of
	Sell	S	Buy			
executed executed		(c)	and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Acceptance and Ac	d other such person derivatives (Specify	es of such persons an Trading ir	and immediate relativ

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Citronophasel Signature:

Name: Utpal Agrawal

Date: September 25, 2024

Place: New Delhi

\*\*\*\*